Coverage for Domestic Trip shall commence upon the Insured Person leave his/her home or stay in Malaysia (if different from the 
place of residence) or business in his/her home territory (whichever is later) and expires on the earlier of either of the following listed 
events; 
i) completion of one hundred and eighty-five (185) consecutive days from the commencement of travel; or 

ii) period of Insurance expiry date. 

In any event, it does not commence more than twenty-four (24) hours prior to scheduled departure time or cease more                    than twenty-
four (24) hours after scheduled return to Your home territory and the maximum length of each insured Trip is one hundred and eighty-
five (185) consecutive days. Any subsequent Trip or holiday, which commences after Your return to Your home, is not covered. 

One-Way Trip - means a Trip that commences when You leave Your home until Your scheduled time of arrival at Your final destination.

[...]

six (6) consecutive hours. 

You can only claim either benefit under Section 9, 13 or 16 for any one event. 

SECTION 17 –  CREDIT CARD INDEMNITY 

When, as the result of an Accident occurring during Your Trip, You die or suffer from Permanent Total Disablement within three hundred 
and sixty five (365) days from the Date of Loss/Accident, We will pay for Your outstanding credit card expenses incurred during the Trip 
(less any arrears payment from prior months before the commencement of the Trip) incurred by You during the Trip up to the amount 
indicated in the attached Schedule of Benefit specified in Section 16 of the Schedule of Benefit attached.

[...]

Polisi ini hanya akan membayar untuk satu tuntutan yang dibuat samada dibawah Seksyen 9, Seksyen 13 atau Seksyen 16 

SEKSYEN 17 –  PEMBAYARAN BALIK KAD KREDIT  

Apabila, disebabkan oleh Kemalangan yang berlaku semasa Perjalanan atau Perjalanan Domestik, Anda meninggal dunia atau 
menderita Ketidakupayaan Kekal dalam masa tiga ratus enam puluh lima (365) hari dari Tarikh Kerugian/Kemalangan, Syarikat akan 
membayar Anda perbelanjaan kad kredit yang belum dibayar yang berlaku semasa Perjalanan atau Perjalanan Domestik (tolak sebarang 
bayaran tertunggak daripada bulan-bulan sebelum bermulanya Perjalanan) dibuat oleh Anda semasa Perjalanan atau Perjalanan